

Aloha,

Kona Dance & Performing Arts will be hosting our 3rd Annual Golf Tournament Fundraiser on **Sunday November 3, 2024** at the Kona Country Club in Keauhou.

Kona Dance & Performing Arts is a 501(c)(3) non-profit arts organization founded in March of 2016. We are located on the Big Island of Hawai'i in Kealakekua serving South Kona and beyond. Our mission is to provide high quality dance and performing arts education to our youth and the community, with a vision of "Every Big Island family empowered through dance and performing arts". We offer instruction in a wide variety of genres; Ballet, Contemporary, Lyrical, Jazz, Tap, Hip-Hop, Breaking and Musical Theatre.

As a non-profit, we continuously fundraise throughout the year to financially support our monthly operating costs that are not covered by tuition or grants. Your participation in this tournament would help to fill that gap. You can support our golf tournament fundraiser in the following ways:

- **BECOME AN EVENT SPONSOR**: Several sponsorship tiers are available and include tournament benefits and recognition as a sponsor.
- **DONATE A PRIZE**: We are seeking prizes to award our golfers that are participating in our tournament, preferably in sets of 4 (four). Singular prize donations will be for our "Closest to the Pin" prizes, Raffle Prizes or Silent Auction. Any donation would be greatly appreciated. Prizes can be arranged for pick up by contacting our fundraising committee at konadancefundraising@gmail.com. Please include "Golf Tournament Prize Donation" as your subject.
- **COME & GOLF**: Form a four person team and come enjoy a round of golf & lunch. A portion of your entry fee will go directly towards benefitting our mission.

We hope to continue to provide a space for dance and performing arts education to Big Island youth and community members for years to come. Mahalo for your consideration.

With much Gratitude, Kona Dance and Performing Arts ID# 81-2078624



KONA DANCE & PERFORMING ARTS GOLF TOURNAMENT FUNDRAISER

HOLE SPONSORSHIP TIERS & DONATION PERKS

TIER ONE \$1200

- Covers one (1) team entry fees (4 players total; \$600 Value)
- A "Sponsored By" sign at a tee box featuring your Business Logo
- Business Logo included on our "Mahalo Sponsors" Poster display
- Business Logo on our "Mahalo Sponsors" sheet given to all golfers
- "Mahalo" post with your Business Logo on all Kona Dance social media platforms
- Your Business Logo on the Golf Tournament page of our website
- ½ Page Ad in our Spring Dance Concert Program

TIER TWO \$800

- Covers one (1) team entry fee (4 players total; \$600 Value)
- A "Sponsored By" sign at a tee box featuring your Business Logo
- Business Logo included on our "Mahalo Sponsors" Poster display
- Business Logo on our "Mahalo Sponsors" sheet given to all golfers
- "Mahalo" post with your Business Logo on all Kona Dance social media platforms
- Your Business Name on the Golf Tournament page of our website

TIER THREE *\$300+ Monetary Donation Only; No Team Entry

- A "Sponsored By" sign at a tee box featuring your Name/Business Logo
- Name/Business Logo included on our "Mahalo Sponsors" Poster display
- Name/Business Logo on our "Mahalo Sponsors" sheet given to all golfers
- "Mahalo" post with your Name/Logo on all Kona Dance social media platforms
- Your Name/Business Name on the Golf Tournament page of our website

PRIZE & AUCTION DONATIONS

- Business Logo will be displayed at check in and at lunch on a Prize Donation Sheet
- Prize Donation Sheet will be included in a Goodie Bag for each golf player
- "Mahalo" post with your Business Logo on all Kona Dance social media platforms

Note: All donations will be allocated at the discretion of Kona Dance unless otherwise specified.

Please provide your Name/Business Name and/or a high resolution copy of your logo to:

Kona Dance Fundraising Committee | Email: konadancefundraising@gmail.com

Subject: Kona Dance Golf Tournament



KONA DANCE & PERFORMING ARTS

81-973 Haleki'i Street, Kealakekua HI 96750 (808)657-4473 | konadanceandperformingarts@gmail.com www.konadanceandperformingarts.org

3RD ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT FUNDRAISER

Kona Dance and Performing Arts is a 501(c)(3) non-profit arts organization. We strongly believe that arts education is not a luxury, but imperative to develop the mind body and spirit of each individual. Proceeds from this Tournament & Silent Auction will directly help to fund our Youth Programs.

Lunch Sponsored by:

DATE: Sunday - November 3, 2024

CHECK IN: 6:30-7:30 AM

START TIME: 8:00 AM Shotgun

COURSE: Kona Country Club

ENTRY FEE: \$150 per person

Round of Golf · Light Continental Breakfast

Pupu/Lunch ⋅ Raffle Door Prizes ⋅ Low Net + Low Gross Prizes

Closest to the Pin (Par 3) Prizes · Silent Auction

(2) Mulligans per person - \$20 (payable at check in, CASH ONLY)

FORMAT: 4-Man Scramble - Tournament limited to 120 players

DEADLINE: October 27, 2024 | Contact Peggy Ciriako at (808)322-2595 with Questions

ALL PLAYERS ENTERED TO WIN THE GRAND PRIZE

TWO (2) NIGHTS STAY + TWO (2) ADULT TICKETS to Feast & Fire Lū'au at Kona Outrigger Sponsored by:



FNTRY FORM

KONA DANCE 3RD ANNUAL GOLF TOURNAMENT FUNDRAISER

Golfer #1	Contact	Handicap
Golfer #2	Contact	Handicap
Golfer #3	Contact	Handicap
Golfer #4	Contact	Handicap
Amount Included: \$	Sponsorship Tier (optional):	
□Cash □Check#	Please make checks payable to: Kona Dance Mail Entry Forms to: Kona Country Club;	_

78-700 Ali'i Drive

Kailua-Kona, HI 96740